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ALASKA 

Adam Bower 

DOT & PF Division of Measurement Standards and Commercial 

Vehicle Compliance Fairbanks 907-451-5460 

 

Morgan Hostina 

DOT & PF Division of Measurement Standards and Commercial 

Vehicle Compliance Fairbanks 907-451-5443 

 

Benjamin Johnson 

DOT & PF Division of Measurement Standards and Commercial 

Vehicle Compliance Anchorage 907-365-1212 

 

Inga Johnson 

DOT & PF Division of Measurement Standards and Commercial 

Vehicle Compliance Anchorage 907-365-1228 

 

Marjory Sanders 

DOT & PF Division of Measurement Standards and Commercial 

Vehicle Compliance Anchorage 907-365-1240 

     

ARIZONA Michael Brooks Arizona Department of Agriculture Phoenix 602-920-4202 

 Jack Peterson Arizona Department of Agriculture Phoenix 602-542-3575 

 Chat Pilie Arizona Department of Agriculture Phoenix 602-377-1433 

 Robert Tolton Arizona Department of Agriculture Phoenix 602-255-3652 

     

ARKANSAS Brian Terry Arkansas Department of Agriculture Little Rock 401-570-1159 

 UALR Testing Services University of Arkansas Little Rock Little Rock 501-916-5649 

     

CALIFORNIA Hannah Black California Department of Food and Agriculture Sacramento 916-653-5866 

     

COLORADO Peggy Christian Colorado Division of Oil and Public Safety Denver 303-318-8503 

 Vicki Cole Colorado Division of Oil and Public Safety Denver 303-318-8538 

 Alisha Humphrey Colorado Division of Oil and Public Safety Denver 303-318-8517 

 Scott Simmons P 20:10 Services LLC Roggen 970-467-0630 

 Scott Wagner Colorado Division of Oil and Public Safety Denver 303.378.6817 
 Pamela Williams Colorado Division of Oil and Public Safety Denver 303-318-8557 

 Aaron Yanker Colorado Department of Agriculture Broomfield 303-869-9098 

mailto:adam.bower@alaska.gov
mailto:morgan.hostina@alaska.gov
mailto:ben.johnson@alaska.gov
mailto:inga.johnson@alaska.gov
mailto:marjory.sanders@alaska.gov
mailto:mbrooks@azda.gov
mailto:jpeterson@azda.gov
mailto:cpilie@azda.gov
mailto:rtolton@azda.gov
mailto:Brian.Terry@agriculture.arkansas.gov
mailto:kkbright@ualr.edu
mailto:hannah.black@cdfa.ca.gov
mailto:peggy.christian@state.co.us
mailto:vicki.cole@state.co.us
mailto:alisha.humphrey@state.co.us
mailto:scott.simmonsp2010services@gmail.com
mailto:scotta.wagner@state.co.us
mailto:pamela.williams@state.co.us
mailto:aaron.yanker@state.co.us
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FLORIDA Charles Davidson Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Live Oak 850-921-1570 

 Joseph Doty Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Palatka 850-688-4922 

 James Freeborn Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Oakland Park 850-728-1351 

 Charles Gray Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Wimauma 850-491-5169 

 

Benjamin Hair Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 

Saint 

Petersburg 850-728-1324 

 Daryl Mauney Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Lake Worth 850-491-3483 

 Sullivan Palermo Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Davie 850-251-6857 

 Amy Smith Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Newberry 850-728-1320 

 Christine Wood Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Haines City 850-728-1319 

     

KANSAS Mary Foley Barton Community College Great Bend 620-792-9278 

 Leanne Garner Kansas Department of Agriculture Manhattan 785-307-2201 

     

LOUISIANA LSUA Testing Center Louisiana State University Alexandria Alexandria 318-427-4492 

 Ashley Leger Louisiana State Civil Service Baton Rouge 225-925-1911 

 Kimberly Lindsey Louisiana Department of Agriculture and Forestry Monroe 318-345-7587 

 Celena Plaisance Louisiana State Civil Service Baton Rouge 225-925-1911 

 Joni Schleben Louisiana Department of Agriculture and Forestry Haughton 318-949-3225 

 Stephanie Stevens Louisiana Department of Agriculture and Forestry Crowley 337-788-7528 

     

MAINE James Durda Maine Department of Agriculture. Conservation & Forestry Augusta 207-287-7513 

 Gustav Nelson Maine Department of Agriculture. Conservation & Forestry Augusta 207-287-7513 

     

MARYLAND Jasmine Burnside Maryland Department of Agriculture Annapolis 410-841-5790 

 Michelle McCulley Maryland Department of Agriculture Annapolis 410-841-5790 

     

MINNESOTA Pamela Anderson Minnesota Department of Commerce Burnsville 651-539-1557 

mailto:Charles.Davidson@fdacs.gov
mailto:Joseph.Doty@fdacs.gov
mailto:James.Freeborn@fdacs.gov
mailto:Charles.Gray@fdacs.gov
mailto:Benjamin.Hair@fdacs.gov
mailto:Darryl.Mauney@fdacs.gov
mailto:Sullivan.Palermo@fdacs.gov
mailto:Amy.Smith@fdacs.gov
mailto:Christine.Wood@fdacs.gov
mailto:foleym@bartonccc.edu
mailto:leanne.m.garner@ks.gov
mailto:acreel@lsua.edu
mailto:ashley.leger@la.gov
mailto:klindsey@ldaf.la.gov
mailto:celena.plaisance@la.gov
mailto:jschleben@ldaf.state.la.us
mailto:%20sstevens@ldaf.state.la.us
mailto:james.durda@maine.gov
mailto:gustav.nelson@maine.gov
mailto:jasmine.burnside@maryland.gov
mailto:michelle.mcculley@maryland.gov
mailto:Pamela.A.Anderson@state.mn.us
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Minnesota (cont) Lucas Grathwohl Minnesota Department of Commerce St. Paul 651-539-1544 

 Brett Willhite Minnesota Department of Commerce Burnsville 651-539-1564 

 Eian Zellner Minnesota Department of Commerce St. Paul 651-539-1529 

     

MISSISSIPPI Ruth Bandi Mississippi Department of Agriculture & Commerce Jackson 601-359-1167 

 Jason Jones Mississippi Department of Agriculture & Commerce Jackson 601-359-1171 

 Jason Price Mississippi Department of Agriculture & Commerce Jackson 601-359-1151 

     

MISSOURI Terri Haake Missouri Department of Agriculture Jefferson City 573-751-8730 

 Denise Horn Missouri Department of Agriculture Jefferson City 573-751-7751 

     

MONTANA Joe Bies Billings Job Service Billings 406-655-6059 

 Bryan Bird Montana Department of Labor and Industry Helena 406-447-3202 

 Kathy Boschee Montana Department of Labor and Industry Great Falls 406-791-5802 

 Janet Eidson Glasgow City-County Library Glasgow 406-228-2731 

 Amy Hanson Glasgow City-County Library Glasgow 406-228-2731 

 Shelly Huntley Job Service Kalispell Kalispell 406-758-6200 

 Mary James George McCone Memorial County Library Circle 406-485-2350 

 Mark K. Larson Job Service Helena Helena 406-447-3207 

 Brooklynn McGarry Job Service Wolf Point Wolf Point 406-653-1720 

 Sarah Wimmer Job Service Missoula Missoula 406-728-7060 

     

NEVADA Bret Allen Nevada Department of Agriculture Sparks 775-353-3715 

 Kathleen Bednarz Nevada Department of Agriculture Las Vegas 702-668-4545 

 Kahley Kelly Nevada Department of Agriculture Elko 775-777-6654 

 Ruth Tietjen Nevada Department of Agriculture Sparks 775-353-3712 

     

NEW MEXICO Uriel A. Fuentes New Mexico Department of Agriculture Las Cruces 575-339-5067 

 Chris Hall New Mexico Department of Agriculture Albuquerque 575-339-5066 

mailto:lucas.grathwohl@state.mn.us
mailto:brett.willhite@state.mn.us
mailto:eian.zellner@state.mn.us
mailto:ruth@mdac.ms.gov
mailto:jasonj@mdac.ms.gov
mailto:%20jasonp@mdac.ms.gov
mailto:terri.haake@mda.mo.gov
mailto:Denise.Horn@mda.mo.gov
mailto:Joseph.Bies@mt.gov
mailto:bbird@mt.gov
mailto:kathy.boschee@mt.gov
mailto:glasgowlibrary.janet@gmail.com
mailto:glasgowlibrary@gmail.com
mailto:shuntley@mt.gov
mailto:mcl@midrivers.com
mailto:mlarson2@mt.gov
mailto:wolfpointjsc@mt.gov
mailto:missoulajsc@mt.gov
mailto:bret.allen@agri.nv.gov
mailto:kbednarz@agri.nv.gov
mailto:k.kelly@agri.nv.gov
mailto:rtietjen@agri.nv.gov
mailto:ufuentes@nmda.nmsu.edu
mailto:chall@nmda.nmsu.edu
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 Fermin Herrera New Mexico Department of Agriculture Roswell 575-339-5058 

     

NEW HAMPSHIRE Sarah Emerson New Hampshire Department of Agriculture, Markets & Food Concord 603-271-3700 

 Gail McWilliam Jellie New Hampshire Department of Agriculture, Markets & Food Concord 603-271-3788 

 Maria Vanderwoude New Hampshire Department of Agriculture, Markets & Food Concord 603-271-3788 

 Jennifer Wilson New Hampshire Department of Agriculture, Markets & Food Concord 603-271-2894 

     

NORTH CAROLINA Tara L. Sandford North Carolina Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Raleigh 919-707-3207 

     

OREGON Annie Blietz Oregon Department of Agriculture Salem 503-480-6380 

 Josh Nelson Oregon Department of Agriculture Salem 503-508-9112 

 John Wagner Oregon Department of Agriculture Eugene 541-915-0990 

     

TENNESSEE Robert Carrier Tennessee Weights and Measures Nashville 615-587-7363 

 Brent Hollis Tennessee Weights and Measures Manchester 931-797-5833 

 Greg Norris Tennessee Weights and Measures Chattanooga 423-240-5876 

 Daniel Walker Tennessee Weights and Measures Blaine 865-310-2736 

     

UTAH Travis Waller Utah Department of Agriculture Taylorsville 801—82-2250 

     

VIRGINIA Linda Cole Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Richmond 804-371-7719 

 April Gordon Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Harrisburg 540-209-9140 

 Vickie Jones Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Harrisburg 804-371-8581 

 Angela Marrocco Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Richmond 804-371-8066 

 Susan Palmer Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Richmond 804-786-3531 

     

WASHINGTON Susan Allen Washington State Department of Agriculture Olympia 360-902-1901 

 Deanna Painter Washington State Department of Agriculture Olympia 360-902-2061 

     

mailto:fherrera@nmda.nmsu.edu
mailto:Sarah.M.Emerson@agr.nh.gov
mailto:gail.d.mcwilliam.jellie@agr.nh.gov
mailto:maria.j.vanderwoude@agr.nh.gov
mailto:jennifer.l.wilson@agr.nh.gov
mailto:tara.sandford@ncagr.gov
mailto:annie.blietz@oda.oregon.gov
mailto:josh.nelson@oda.oregon.gov
mailto:John.WAGNER@oda.oregon.gov
mailto:robert.carrier@tn.gov
mailto:brent.hollis@tn.gov
mailto:greg.norris@tn.gov
mailto:daniel.p.walker@tn.gov
mailto:twaller@utah.gov
mailto:linda.cole@vdacs.virginia.gov
mailto:april.gordon@vdacs.virginia.gov
mailto:vickie.jones@vdacs.virginia.gov
mailto:angie.marrocco@vdacs.virginia.gov
mailto:susan.palmer@vdacs.virginia.gov
mailto:SAllen@agr.wa.gov
mailto:DPainter@agr.wa.gov
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WISCONSIN Gabriela Arteaga City of Madison Building Inspection Division Madison 608-266-4555 

WISCONSIN (cont.) Theresa Hernandez City of Milwaukee Health Department Milwaukee 414-286-3754 

 Amanda Hoadley City of Madison Building Inspection Madison 608-266-9017 

     

 

mailto:GArteaga@cityofmadison.com
mailto:TAHERNA@milwaukee.gov
mailto:AHoadley@cityofmadison.com

